Magnolia

Delaware

Water System Maintenance in April

Date Posted: Sunday, April 8th, 2018

ATTENTION WATER CUSTOMERS:

Please be advised that the Town of Magnolia’s water system, and in particular the water tower, will be undergoing routine annual maintenance during the entire month of April 2018. This may result in temporary water service issues, which will be intermittent and scattered. The metered flow valve that has been running on North Main Street for a while is part of this process. We apologize for the inconvenience and will advise you when this activity is completed.

The results of our maintenance programs can be viewed in our Annual Water Quality Reports (CY 2012 to CY 2016). From this page, click on the “Government” drop-down menu, then click on “Water Department” to access these reports.

Any questions may be forwarded to our Water Operator, Dustan Russum, at 302-853-5203. Thank you.